

## VEGAN INGREDIENTS

### Vegan Allergens: Nuts, Oats

Raspberry & Rose - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, Raspberries, Agar Agar, Natural Rose Flavouring, Creamy Oat (Water, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils – coconut & rapeseed, **Oats**, maltodextrin, emulsifiers – E472e & polysorbate 60, salt, acidity regulator: sodium citrate, stabilisers – E464 & gellan gum, colour: beta carotene), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Natural Flavourings)

Pistachio & Cardamon - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Natural Flavourings), Creamy Oat (Water, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils – coconut & rapeseed, **Oats**, maltodextrin, emulsifiers – E472e & polysorbate 60, salt, acidity regulator: sodium citrate, stabilisers – E464 & gellan gum, colour: beta carotene), **Pistachios**, Cardamom, Plant Based Spread (Rapeseed, Palm & Sunflower oils, water, salt, emulsifier: mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, citric acid, vitamin A & D, flavourings), Sea Salt, Vegetable Oil

Chai Tea - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, Chai Tea (Cinnamon Bark, Ginger Root, Licorice Root, Sweet Fennel Seed, Cardamom Pod, Vanilla Flavour), Creamy Oat (Water, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils – coconut & rapeseed, **Oats**, maltodextrin, emulsifiers – E472e & polysorbate 60, salt, acidity regulator: sodium citrate, stabilisers – E464 & gellan gum, colour: beta carotene), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Oat** Flour, Cocoa Mass), Plant Based Spread (Rapeseed, Palm & Sunflower oils, water, salt, emulsifier: mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, citric acid, vitamin A & D, flavourings)

Orange Blossom - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, Plant Based Spread (Rapeseed, Palm & Sunflower oils, water, salt, emulsifier: mono & diglycerides of fatty acids, citric acid, vitamin A & D, flavourings), Orange Blossom Water (Propylene Glycol, Ethanol, Orange Oil, Natural Flavours), Oranges, Pectin, Limes

Kaffir Lime Leaf & Coconut - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, Coconut, Coconut Milk, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Oat** Flour, Cocoa Mass)

Mango & Saffron - Liquid Chickpea Extract, Sugar, **Almonds**, Saffron, Mango, Agar Agar (E406), Creamy Oat (Water, fully hydrogenated vegetable oils – coconut & rapeseed, **Oats**, maltodextrin, emulsifiers – E472e & polysorbate 60, salt, acidity regulator: sodium citrate, stabilisers – E464 & gellan gum, colour: beta carotene), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder, Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Natural Flavourings)

Food Colouring (Glucose syrup, Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol: E422), Water, Colour (Sunset yellow FCF: E110, Tartrazine: E102, Allura red E129, Brilliant blue: E133, Carmoisine: E122, Vegetable carbon: E153), Starch, Acidity regulators (Citric acid: E330, Sodium citrates: E331), Thickener (Agar: E406), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate: E202).

E122, E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on attention and activity in children.

## NON-VEGAN INGREDIENTS

Non Vegan Allergens: Nuts, Milk, Soya, Eggs

Raspberry & Rose - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs**, Raspberries, Lemons, **Cream**, Natural Rose Flavouring, Agar Agar (E406), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Pistachio & Cardamom - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs, Cream**, Cardamom, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **Pistachio**, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Maize Germ Oil, Sunflower Oil, Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethyl Polysiloxane)

Chai Tea - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs**, Chai Tea (Cinnamon Bark, Ginger Root, Licorice Root, Sweet Fennel Seed, Cardamom Pod, Vanilla Flavour), **Cream, Butter**, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin)

Orange Blossom - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs, Butter**, Orange Blossom Water (Propylene Glycol, Ethanol, Orange Oil, Natural Flavours), Oranges, Pectin, Limes

Kaffir Lime Leaf & Coconut - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs**, Coconut, Kaffir Lime Leaf, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin)

Mango & Saffron - Sugar, **Almonds, Eggs, Cream**, Saffron, Mango, Agar Agar (E406), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)

Food Colouring (Glucose syrup, Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol: E422), Water, Colour (Sunset yellow FCF: E110, Tartrazine: E102, Allura red E129, Brilliant blue: E133, Carmoisine: E122, Vegetable carbon: E153), Starch, Acidity regulators (Citric acid: E330, Sodium citrates: E331), Thickener (Agar: E406), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate: E202).

E122, E102, E110 and E129 may have an adverse effect on attention and activity in children